
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011344-2026 

Award

Virtamed Training, Service and Support

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-011344
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064b0c 
Published 9 February 2026, 12:19pm

Scope 

Reference

26-A-2609

Description

Virtamed training simulator, service and support maintenance contract; a 3-year
agreement with fixed pricing invoiced annually.

 

Contract 1. Virtamed Training, Service and Support

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011344-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011344-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

VirtaMed AG

Contract value

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

10 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

2 years, 11 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

VirtaMed AG

VirtaMed AG, Ruestistrasse 12, CH-8952 Schlieren, Zurich, Switzerland

Zurich

CH-8952

Switzerland

Telephone: +41 445009690

Email: salesops@virtamed.com

Website: https://www.virtamed.com/en

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Virtamed Training, Service and Support

mailto:salesops@virtamed.com
https://www.virtamed.com/en


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXN-8614-MPHH

Leicester Royal Infirmary

Leicester

LE1 6WW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Richard Van-Ristell

Telephone: 03003031573

Email: uhl-tr.procurementmailbox@nhs.net

Website: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:uhl-tr.procurementmailbox@nhs.net
https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Virtamed Training, Service and Support
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	VirtaMed AG

	Contracting authority
	University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust


		2026-02-25T01:37:27+0000
	TCPDF




